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Sl. no.
Events Date

L Commencement of classes for existing
S emester/Year students

lTth July (Wednesday) ,2024

2 Commencement of Academic Session for I "
Semester/Year and 3'd Semester (lateral entry)..

lzth August (Monday), 2024

3 Observance of Independence Day (All University
staff & Students)

15th August (Thursday) ,2024

4 Announcement of topics of
Assignments/Project/Case Studies by the various
faculti es/Departm ents

02d September (Mond ay),2024 to 09th

September (Mond ay), 2024

5 Observation of University Foundation Day (All staff
and students)

3'd September (Tuesday), 2024

6 Date of Internal Eramination form submission l2th September (Thursday), 2024 to 20ft
September (Friday), 2024

7 Mid - Term /lnternaliSessional Exarninations 23'd September (Monday) to 30'h September
(Monday), 2024

8 Submission of Assignments and Presentation 23'd September (Monday), 2024 onwards

9 Evaluation of Mid-Term/Internal Answer Script and
submission of lnternal Marks

Up to 07th October (Monday) 2024

10 End-Terrn Exarnination form filling (regular and
reappear)

04thNovember (Monday) to 09th November
(Saturday). 2024

11 Disbursal of classes and preparation break for
Semester mode students (old batch)

13th November (Wednesday) ,2024

L2 Commencement of Re-Ap pearl Backl og
Examination

1 8th November (Mond ay), 2024 onwards

13 Commencement of End-Term Examination for
existing Sernester/Year students (Old Batch)

27th November (Wednesday) 2024 onwards

L4 Disbursal of classes and preparation break for
Semester mode students (new batch)

06th December (Friday), 2024

15 Commencement of End-Term examinations for l"
Semester and 3'd Semester (lateral entry).

1 l th December (Wednesday) 2024 onwards

16 Evaluation and submission of Marks Up to 20th December (Friday) 2024

L7 Winter Vacation 26th December (Thursday), 2024 to 02nd
January (Wednesday), 2025

18 Submission of re-registration fonn (Sernester lr4ode) 3rd January (Friday),2025 to l3th January
(Monday),2025 without fine. From l4th
January, (Tuesday), 2025 to 22nd January
(Wednesday) 2025, with fine.

r9
Result Declaration 18th January (Saturday), 2025.

20 Commencement of classes for even selnester 16th January (Thursday) 2025 onwards.



2T Observation of Republic Day (For all Staff and

students)
26th January (Sunday) 2025

22 Announcement of topics of
Assignments/Project/Case Studies by the various

3rd February (Monday) 2025 to 7th February
(Friday) 2025

23 Internal Examinations form surbmission date 1Oth February (Monday) to 15th February
(Saturday)2025

24 Mid - Term /lnternal/Sessional Examinations 18th March (Tuesday) 2025 to 25th March
(Tuesday) 2025

25 Mid - Term /Internal/Sessional answer scripts
evaluation and submission of internal rnarks

4th April (Friday) 2025

26 End-Terrn Examination form filling (regular and
reappear)

2nd April (Wednesday) 2025 to 9th April
(Wednesday) 2025

27 Commencement of Re-Ap pearl Backlog
Examination

15th April (Tuesday) 2025

28 Disbursal of classes and preparation break for all
students (Y & Semester rnode)

9th May (Friday) 2025

29 Commencement of End-Term Examination l3th May (Tuesday) 2025

30 Evaluation and submission of Marks upto 5th June(Thursday) 2025

31 Result Declaration 15th July (Tuesday) 2025

32 Summer Vacation 0lst July (Tuesday) 2025 to 1Oth July
(Thursday) 2025

33 Announcement of new Academic calend ar 2025-26 2lst July (Monday) 2025
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Note: l)The University moy modify the Acodemic Calendar with the opprovol from the Hon'ble Vice-
Choncellor.

(ll)The list of university holidays is enclosed as (ANNEXURE A).
(lll) Separate date of re-registration for the Academic Year 2025-26 shall be notified by the

Office of the Registrar.

North East Frontier
\n

University

Copy to:

l. PS to Vice Chancellor for kind information to Hon,ble Vice Chancellor.
2. controller of Examinations for kind information and necessary action (if any)
3' Finance and Accounts Officer fbr kind information and necessary action (if any).
4. Dean/Principals/HODs/Faculty members fol kind intbrmation and necessary action (if any).
5. Administrative Section for kind inlbrmation and necessary action (if any).
6. NB
7. Office Copy.

trI

A*
t,n
4.
*J

NEFTU

'# l'

€"
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List of Local and Restricted 2023-24
RestrictedSI.No. Date & Month
Rath YatraYear's1 lst J 2024

si-2 J 2024
Sorak3 1lth J 2024

4 l3th J 2024
Ul-ZuhaMakar Sankranti5 14th J 2024

Bihu15th 2024
lTth 2024

Ali's25th 20248

26th 2024
1st F 2024r0

1l 2nd F 2024
t2 6th F 2024

Basant Panchami /Sri Panchami
Yaung Manawpoi

14th February 2024 Wednesday13

-Aye-Ligang (Missing)Tam Ladu (Digam/Tarun-
15th February 2024t4

Oriaht5 16th 2024
Ir6 19th F 2024

Statehoodt7 20th F 2024
Ciuru Ravidas'sl8 202424th

t9 26thFe 2024
of Swami6th March 2024 w

A.-

2l TthMarch 2024
Shivratri8th March 202422
Dahan23 24th March 2024

.:.'

March 24224
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Local HolidayI)av Gazetted Holidav
Monday
Saturday

Thursday
LohriSaturday

Sunday

Monday6
Guru Gobind Singh's BirthdayWednesday7

Thursday
Republic DayFriday9

Reh (Idu-Mishmi)Thursday
Donggin (Adi Bori)Friday
Boori-Boot Yulo Nvishi)Tuesday

Thursday

Friday
Mondav
Tuesday

Saturday
ffi*Nyokum Nyishi)Monday

20
Unyins-Aran (Adi Minyong)Thursday

Fridav
Sunday

DolyatraMonday Holi

\



25 29th March 2024 Friday Good Friday

26 3 1st March 2024 Sunday Easter Sunday

27 5th April 2024 Friday Mopin (Adi Galo) Janrat-Ul-Vida
Chitra Sukladi/Gudi Padav a/U gadi/Cheti

Chimd28 9th April 2024 Tuesday

29 1lth April 2024 Thursday II-UI-Fitr Pongtu (Tutsa)

30 l3th April 2024 Saturday Vaisakhi/ Vishu

31
14th April 2024 Sunday

Bohag Bihu
Sangken (Khamti/Singphq

Mesadi (Tamil new year's day) A/aisakhadi
(Bengali)

32 l5th April 2024 Monday Longte CNyishi)

33 lTth April 2024 Wednesday Ram Navmt

34 21st April 2024 Sunday Mahavir Jayanti

35
25th April 2024 Thursday

Moh-Mo1(Tangsa) / Gumkum'

Gumpa (Puroik)

36 23rd May 2024 Thursday Buddha Purnima Muhalram

37 5th July 2024 Friday Dree (Apatani)

38 8th May 2024 Wednesday Guru Rabindranath Tagore's Birthday

39 l7th June 2024 Monday Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakri)

40 lth July 2024 Sunday Rrilh Yatra

4L LTth July 2A24 Wednesday Muhaffam

42 15th Ausust2024 Thursday Independence Day

43 19th August2024 Monday Rakshabandhan

44 26th Ausust2024 Monday Jan mashtami (Vaishnava)

45 l st September 2024 Sunday Solung(Adi)

46 lth September 2024 Saturday V inay-ak Chaturthi /Ganesh Chaturthi

47 10th September 2024 Tuesday Pham-Kho-Sowai (Khowa)

48 15th September 2024 Sunday Onant or Tiru Onam Day

49
16th September 2024 Monday

I\'lilad-un- Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of
Prophet Mohammad)

s0 24th September 2024 Tuesday Ke-Meh-Ha (Idu Mishmi)

5l
2nd October 2024 Wednesday

Mahatma Gandhi's
Birthday Parsi New Year / Nauraj

52 l0th October 2024 Thursday Dusshera (Saptami)

53 1lth October 2024 Friday
Dussehra (Mahanavmi

lMahashtami)

54 lzth Octobr 2024 Saturday

Tuesday

Thursday

Sunday

Dussehra Chaturthi /Ganesh

55 15th Octob er 2024 Chindans (Mlji) NEFr{, }.

56 lTth October 2024 h4aharishi Valmiki's irthday

57 20th October 2024 Chaturthi

58 3 l st Octob er 2024 Thursday Diwali ( Deepavli) Onam or Thiru Onam Day

(
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59 ZndNovember 2024 Saturday Govardhan Puia

60 3rd November 2024 Sunday Bhai Dui

6t TthNovember 2024 Thursday
Pratihar Sashthi or Surya Sashthi (Chhat

Puia)

62 15th November 2024 Friday Guru Nanak's Birthday Nyethrii-Dow (Aka Hrusso)

63 z4thNovember 2024 Sunday Guru Teg Bahadur's Martvrdom Day
64 25th November2024 Monday Chalo-Loku (Nocte)

65 01st December 2024 Sunday Indigenous Faith Day Janmashtami (Smarta)

66 5th December 2024 Thursday Podi-Barbi (Adi Bokar)
67 24th December 2024 Tuesday Christmas Eve

68 25th December 2024 Wednesday Christmas Day
69 26th December 2024 Thursday Lensri Niki Sii Donyi Polo Yu[[o Festival
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Sl.No. Date & Month Day Gazetted Holiday Local Holidav Restricted Holiday

1 01.01 .2025 Monday New Year's Day

2 14.01 .2025
Tuesday

Pongal / Makar Shankranti

3 26.0r.2025 Sunday Republic Day

4 02.02.2025 Friday Donggin (Adi Bori)

5 20.02.2025 Tuesday Statehood Day

6 t4.03.2025 Friday Holi
7 31.03 .2025 Monday Idu'l Fitr
8 1s.04 .2025 Tuesday Bohag Bihu

18.04 .2025 Friday Good Friday

l0 r2.0s.2025 Monday Buddha Purnima

l1 t7.06.202s Monday Bakrid I Eid al Adha

t2 06.07 .2025 Sunday Muhalram / Ashura
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